
PÄRNU LINNA SPORDIKOOLI LAHTISED JÕULUVÕISTLUSED C JA D VANUSEKLASSIDELE 
 

16.detsember 2011 Pärnu Hansahall 
 
TD 60m 
1. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Sk Altius 9,2 9,0 
2. Reena Mäe 09.01.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 9,2 9,2 
3. Andra Klaas 06.11.2001 Sk Altius 9,4 9,5 
4. Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,5 9,9 
5. Kelly Esko Sõber 05.12.2001 Sk Altius 9,5 10,0 
6. Anneliis Tomson 08.06.2000 Sk Altius 9,6 
7. Anett Maria Reinas 04.09.2001 Sk Altius 9,7 
8. Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru 9,7 
9. Nele Noormets 29.06.2000 Sk Altius 9,8 
10. Liisbeth Paemurd 19.09.2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 10,0 
11. Lisette Pent 17.03.2001 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 10,1 
12. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003 Sk Altius 10,2 
13. Kertu Kund 22.11.2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 10,8 
14. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sk Altius 11,3 
 
PD 60m 
1. Martin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 8,8 8,5 
2. Sander Kuningas 04.06.2000 Kilingi-Nõmme 8,8 8,6 
3. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 8,9 8,8 
4. Kermo Mitt 26.11.2001 Sk Altius 9,4 9,4 
5. Märt Tammearu 17.03.2001 Audru 9,6 9,6 
6. Andry Afanasjev 30.04.2002 Sk Altius 9,6 
7. Kevin Orav           2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,9 
8. Meiro Kohv 24.11.2002 Sk Altius 10,1 
9. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Sk Altius 10,1 
10. Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Sk Altius 10,6 
11. Raimond Uibo 12.04.2003 Sk Altius 10,8 
12. Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sk Altius 11,1 
 
TC 60m 
1. Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 Sk Altius 8,2 8,2 
2. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 8,6 8,3 
3. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 Sk Altius 8,4 8,5 
4. Karin Mihklepp 14.05.1998 Sk Altius 8,8 8,6 
5. Marta Lotta Kukk 28.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 8,8 8,8 
6. Gertrud Luks 07.09.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,0 
7. Piret Mäe 05.10.1999 Audru 9,0 
8. Hedi Tori 17.06.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,3 
 
PC 60m 
1. Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 7,7 7,7 
2. Kristo Sepp 10.03.1999 Audru 7,8 7,8 
3. August Vesik 23.10.1998 Sk Altius 8,1 8,1 
4. Hendrico Merila 14.11.1998 Niidupargi Kjk 8,2 8,2 
5. Rait Väiko 02.03.1999 Audru 8,1 8,2 
6. Madis-Mattias Lind 03.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 8,4 
7. Randel Uibo 28.05.1999 Sk Altius 8,5 
8. Maik Meedla 28.06.1998 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 8,5 
9. Sven Gnezdov 19.12.1999 Audru 8,6 
10. Keiro Kukk 18.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 8,7 
11. Siim Tammearu 13.06.1999 Audru 8,8 
12. Jargo Kuusik 12.08.1998 Audru 8,8 
13. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi Kjk 8,8 
14. Otto Randväli 16.11.1998 Audru 8,8 
15. Marko Kaare 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,1 
16. Markus Vabrit 25.12.1999 Kilingi-Nõmme 9,2 
17. Martin-Erik Ilus 01.10.1998 Sk Altius 9,5 
18. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 9,9 
19. Vahur Mäe 09.07.1998 Audru DQ 



 
TD 300m 
1. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Sk Altius 53,9 
2. Anett Maria Reinas 04.09.2001 Sk Altius 55,1 
3. Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru 57,8 
4. Andra Klaas 06.11.2001 Sk Altius 58,0 
5. Lisette Pent 17.03.2001 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 58,6 
6. Kelly Esko Sõber 05.12.2001 Sk Altius 1.02,1 
7. Nele Noormets 29.06.2000 Sk Altius 1.02,6 
8. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003 Sk Altius 1.04,4 
9. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sk Altius 1.11,1 
 
PD 300m 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 51,5 
2. Martin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 54,7 
3. Kevin Orav 2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 55,8 
4. Kermo Mitt 26.11.2001 Sk Altius 57,2 
5. Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Sk Altius 57,3 
6. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Sk Altius 57,4 
7. Andry Afanasjev 30.04.2002 Sk Altius 57,7 
8. Raimond Uibo 12.04.2003 Sk Altius 58,8 
9. Märt Tammearu 17.03.2001 Audru 59,5 
10. Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sk Altius 1.00,1 
11. Meiro Kohv 24.11.2002 Sk Altius 1.02,2 
 
TC 300m 
1. Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 Sk Altius 47,4 
2. Karin Mihklepp 14.05.1998 Sk Altius 50,7 
3. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 50,9 
4. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 Sk Altius 51,2 
5. Marta Lotta Kukk 28.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 51,6 
6. Piret Mäe 05.10.1999 Audru 52,8 
7. Merylin Pähkel 25.04.1999 Pärnu-Jaagupi 55,3 
 
PC 300m 
1. Randel Uibo 28.05.1999 Sk Altius 46,3 
2. Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 46,6 
3. August Vesik 23.10.1998 Sk Altius 46,6 
4. Madis-Mattias Lind 03.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 47,6 
5. Vahur Mäe 09.07.1998 Audru 47,7 
6. Maik Meedla 28.06.1998 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 48,0 
7. Tauno Kase 04.02.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 48,4 
8. Rait Väiko 02.03.1999 Audru 49,4 
9. Siim Tammearu 13.06.1999 Audru 51,1 
10. Sven Gnezdov 19.12.1999 Audru 51,3 
11. Keiro Kukk 18.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 51,5 
12. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi Kjk 52,9 
13. Martin-Erik Ilus 01.10.1998 Sk Altius 52,9 
14. Marko Kaare 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 54,9 
15. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 58,7 
 
TD kaugushüpe 
1. Reena Mäe 09.01.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 3.77 
2. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Sk Altius 3.65 
3. Nele Noormets 29.06.2000 Sk Altius 3.55 
4. Andra Klaas 06.11.2001 Sk Altius 3.52 
5. Anett Maria Reinas 04.09.2001 Sk Altius 3.46 
6. Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.45 
7. Anneliis Tomson 08.06.2000 Sk Altius 3.43 
8. Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru 3.40 
9. Lisette Pent 17.03.2001 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.35 
10. Liisbeth Paemurd 19.09.2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.13 
11. Kelly Esko Sõber 05.12.2001 Sk Altius 3.09 



12. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sk Altius 2.87 
13. Kertu Kund 22.11.2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 2.86 
14. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003 Sk Altius 2.82 
 
PD kaugushüpe 
1. Martin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 4.30 
2. Sander Kuningas 14.06.2000 Kilingi-Nõmme 4.16 
3. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002 Niidupargi Kjk 4.09 
4. Märt Tammearu 17.03.2001 Audru 4.02 
5. Marco-Andrias Merila 19.05.2000 Niidupargi Kjk 3.82 
6. Kevin Orav 2000 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.73 
7. Andry Afanasjev 30.04.2002 Sk Altius 3.60 
8. Kermo Mitt 26.11.2001 Sk Altius 3.54 
9. Meiro Kohv 14.11.2002 Sk Altius 3.41 
10. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Sk Altius 3.35 
11. Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Sk Altius 3.29 
12. Raimond Uibo 12.04.2003 Sk Altius 3.25 
13. Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 Sk Altius 3.03 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1. Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 Sk Altius 4.48 
2. Kristiina Velleste 04.10.1999 Sk Altius 4.46 
3. Karin Mihklepp 14.05.1998 Sk Altius 4.30 
4. Marta Lotta Kukk 28.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.99 
5. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.97 
6. Gertrud Luks 07.09.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.88 
7. Piret Mäe 05.10.1999 Audru 3.87 
8. Hedi Tori 17.06.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.86 
9. Merylin Pähkel 25.04.1999 Pärnu-Jaagupi 3.71 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1. Kristo Sepp 10.03.1999 Audru 5.36 
2. Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Kilingi-Nõmme 5.33 
3. Rait Väiko 02.03.1999 Audru 5.22 
4. Hendrico Merila 14.11.1998 Niidupargi Kjk 4.82 
5. August Vesik 23.10.1998 Sk Altius 4.79 
6. Maik Meedla 28.06.1998 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 4.77 
7. Randel Uibo 28.05.1999 Sk Altius 4.64 
8. Keiro Kukk 18.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 4.44 
9. Siim Tammearu 13.06.1999 Audru 4.39 
10. Vahur Mäe  09.07.1998 Audru 4.37 
11. Sven Gnezdov 19.12.1999 Audru 4.23 
12. Otto Randväli 16.11.1998 Audru 4.21 
13. Marko Kaare 02.03.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 4.16 
14. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Niidupargi Kjk 4.15 
15. Markus Vabrit 25.12.1999 Kilingi-Nõmme 4.11 
16. Martin-Erik Ilus 01.10.1998 Sk Altius 3.80 
17. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 Pärnu Kalevi Kjk 3.69 
 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik  Priit NEEME 
Peasekretär Romet MIHKELS 


